Catalog Specification Sheet N
o.
EG33.24F
Portable Spec-SHIELD
™ Protective System
s
Item No.:
Project No.:

18˝ end panels*
Design and Constructions Features
• �Spec-SHIELD™ patented adjustability
• �15˝ (381mm) polycarbonate panel
• �1˝ (25mm)-diameter stainless steel posts
• �2˝ (51mm) stainless steel flat bar base
• �Reversible mounting
PATENTED
Patent Nos. 9,538,868; 9,516,958;
9,339,131; 9,326,621; 9,723,935
SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW
TOP VIEW
* End glass adds 1/2˝ to overall dimension.
 O.A. length*		  inside length		 centerline	   weight
	in.	 mm	 in.	 mm	 in.	 mm	 lbs.	 kg	 model #
	26˝	 660	 22˝	 559	 24˝	 610	 30	 13.6	 SPSH-PFS-SS-24
	32˝	 813	 28˝	 660	 30˝	 762	 32	 14.5	 SPSH-PFS-SS-30
	38˝	 965	 34˝	 864	 36˝	 914	 34	 15.4	 SPSH-PFS-SS-36
	44˝	 1118	 40˝	 1016	 42˝	 1067	 36	 16.3	 SPSH-PFS-SS-42
	50˝	 1270	 46˝	 1168	 48˝	 1219	 38	 17.2	 SPSH-PFS-SS-48
	56˝	 1422	 52˝	 1321	 54˝	 1372	 40	 18.1	 SPSH-PFS-SS-54
	62˝	 1575	 58˝	 1473	 60˝	 1524	 42	 19.2	 SPSH-PFS-SS-60
	68˝	 1727	 64˝	 1626	 66˝	 1676	 44	 20.0	 SPSH-PFS-SS-66
	74˝	 1880	 70˝	 1778	 72˝	 1829	 46	 20.9	 SPSH-PFS-SS-72
 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including Chromium, which is known to the state of California to cause cancer
and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information, go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
EAGLE GROUP
100 Industrial Boulevard, Clayton, DE 19938-8903 USA